

Town of Spring Lake Stormwater Department

Thank you for your interest in developing in Spring Lake

We are an NPDES MS4 phase 2 municipality operating under the development requirements found in the most recent NCDEQ Stormwater Design Manual. This can be found at https://www.deq.nc.gov/about/divisions/energy-mineral-and-land-resources/stormwater/stormwater-program/stormwater-design-manual

Our permit number is NCS000489. The administrator of the permit is the Stormwater and Sustainability Administer, Deanna Rosario. She can be reached at 910-985-1804, drosario@townofspringlake.com or stormwater@townofspringlake.com

We also fall under the state's Water Supply Water Shed rules and ordinances to protect existing waterways and infrastructure. As such, any development or renovation that disturbs the land, commercial and residential. is required to have a review of the existing stormwater measures, and any proposed alterations, to ensure that downstream stakeholders are not negatively affected.

Please fill out the Stormwater Packet and return it to the Stormwater Administrator in a 1.5 inch binder.

Thank you and have a lovely Spring Lake day.

Deanna L Rosario
Stormwater Administrator
Town of Spring Loke

Town of Spring Lake.